## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1370.233US1	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name and address of receiving party (1663).			
	Name: Cisco Systems, Inc.			
Qovia, Inc.	Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134-1706			
[ ]Yes [X]No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No			
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other				
Execution Date: February 2, 2007				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	1, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No. 11/555,484, filed November 1, 2006				
Serial No. 11/565,181, filed November 30, 2006				
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No				
5. Nove and address of notices to take an assume day of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80 .00			
Name: Theodore C. McCullough	[ ]Enclosed			
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743			
P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	<ol> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743</li> </ol>			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.				
Theodore C. McCullough/Reg. No. 56,231  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0163

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

## OOVIA PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Qovia, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7470 New Technology Way, Ste. E, Frederick, MD 21703 ("Assignor"), has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignee"), for itself and its successors, transferrees and assignees, the following on this 2nd day of February, 2007:

1. The entire worldwide right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") that are disclosed in the following patent applications ("Patent Rights"):

Country:	Patent Application Serial No.:	Title:	Filing Date:	
us	10/727,976 System and Method for Managing VoIP Networks		12/05/03	
US	10/721,753	Systems and Method for remote Management of Communication Networks	11/26/03	
US	10/872,780	System and Method for Broadcasting VolP Messages	6/22/04	
US	60/569,239	System and Method for Blocking VoIP Messages	5/10/04	
US	11/125,323	Tracking and Controlling the Impact of Unwanted Messages	5/10/05	
US	10/941,070	System and Method for Performance Based Load Balancing on a Network	9/15/04	
US	11/023,629	System and Method for Network Management Using Extensible Markup Language	12/29/04	
US	11/175,030	System and Method for Monitoring VolP Call	7/6/05	
US	11/217,417	System and Method for Managing VoIP Phone Mobility With Rogue Phone Detection	9/2/05	
US	11/403,202	Apparatus and Method for Monitoring Multimedia QoS on a Wireless LAN	4/13/06	
US	1.1/436,195	Method and System for Monitoring of Media Over Internet Protocol (MOIP)	5/18/06	
US	11/555,484	Passive Network Latency measurement	11/1/06	
US	11/565,181	Voice Conferencing Monitoring	11/30/06	
US	11/217,421	Method and Apparatus for Activating and Managing VoIP Phone with RFID	9/2/05	
US		Method and Apparatus for Enhancing	·	

PATENT REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0164

	4		<del>`</del>	<del></del>	
<del></del>		VVoIP phone Application with			
		Automatic User Identification	·	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	

and;

The entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Patent Rights, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, request for continued examination, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement (if any) of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

Assignor agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to Assignee all known facts relating to the Subject Matter of the above-identified patent applications and issued patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the Subject Matter of the above-identified patent applications (and patents issuing therefrom) and for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed. Assigner further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee or legal representative of Assignee with the benefits and assistance provided to Assignee hereunder.

PATENT

REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0165

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized, all as of the date first written above.

QOVIA, INC.

Name:

ie: <u>DAU</u>

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0166

## SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG WOESSNER

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT ATTORNEYS

P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone (612) 373-6900

Facsimile (612) 339-3061

April 29, 2008

Time:

7 7 H. W.

TO:

Commissioner for Patents

Attn: Assignment Recordation Services

Patent Examining Corps

Facsimile Center P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FAX NUMBER <u>571-273-0140</u>

FROM: Theodore C. McCullough

OUR REF: 1370.234US1

Documents Transmitted:

Assignment (3 pages), Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page), authorization to charge Deposit Account No. 19-0743 in the amount of \$80.00 to cover the Assignment Recording Fee.

Total pages of this transmission, including cover letter: (5 pgs)

If you do NOT receive all of the pages described above, please telephone us at 612-373-6900 or fax us at 612-339-3061.

In re. Patent Application of: Peter Flynn et al.

Examiner:

Serial No.: 11/565,181

Group Art Unit:

Filed: November 30, 2006

Docket No.: 1370.234US1

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VOICE CONFERENCE MONITORING

Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0743.

Bv:

Name: Theodore C. McCullough

Reg. No. 56,231

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

on the date shown, below.

Diane A. Wellcome

Date

PATENT REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 04/29/2008**